


REFLECTION QUESTIONSREFLECTION QUESTIONS
What did I learn about myself in this series? 
What did I learn about God in this series? 

What does it look like to build my life on this Cornerstone? 

READINGSREADINGS

hpumc.org/biblehpumc.org/bible

Mon., Feb. 7....... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .James 1:1-11

Tues., Feb. 8....... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .James 1:12-18

Wed., Feb. 9....... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .James 1:19-27

Thurs., Feb. 10....... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .James 2:1-7

Fri., Feb. 11..... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .James 2:8-13

Mon., Feb. 14....... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . James 2:14-26

Tues., Feb. 15....... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . James 3:1-5

Wed., Feb. 16....... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .James 3:6-12

Thurs., Feb. 17....... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .James 3:13-18

Fri., Feb. 18....... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .James 4:1-10

Mon., Feb. 21....... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .James 4:11-12

Tues., Feb. 22........ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .James 4:13-17

Wed., Feb. 23....... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .James 5:16

Thurs., Feb. 24....... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .James 5:7-12

Fri., Feb. 25....... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .James 5:13-20

Train up a chi ld in the way he should 
go; even when he is old he wi l l not 

depart from it. 
Proverbs 22:6Proverbs 22:6

A gentle answer turns away wrath, 
but a harsh word stirs up anger.

Proverbs 15:1Proverbs 15:1

Trust in the Lord with al l your 
heart, and do not lean on your 
own understanding. In al l your 

ways acknowledge him, and he wi l l 
make straight your paths. Be not 
wise in your own eyes; fear the 

Lord, and turn away from evi l. It 
wi l l be heal ing to your flesh and 

refreshment to your bones.
Proverbs 3:5-8Proverbs 3:5-8


